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TELESCOPIC WINCH OPERATED MASTS SERIES STV
DESIGNED FOR HARSHEST MILITARY ENVIRONMENT OPERATIONS

Telescopic winch operated masts series STV are designed on a basis of many years of experience in
development and production of antennas and antenna masts and on a basis of knowing and considering
the needs and demands of the end users in the era of modern wireless telecommunications.

The family of telescopic masts STV consists carefully selected modern materials and technologies and
considerate design, functionality and simplicity of use. With all that features
the family of the masts STV are suitable for use on the field as well as on the
vehicles also in hardest environmental conditions.

The mast is basically composed of telescopic sections made of composite
material ("fiberglass™) by use the process of "pultrusion”. By use of that
technology all the fibres are placed longitudinally along the section enable
excellent stability with high degree of elasticity. Certain fiberglass layer is also
wounded radially during the pultrusion process enables high degree of radial
hardness. The masts STV meet environmental requirements in accordance
with MIL-STD-810.

The sections have four special longitudinal guidways placed equally outside
and made during the process of pultrusion enable excellent guidance when
raising and lowering of the masts as well as additionally longitudinal stability.
The guidways ensure that the mast is axially joined together prevent the
various sections from turning which allows us to easily turn the whole mast in
the case of using directional antennas. On the end of the sections are special
slide-joints made of durable polyacetal with low weight and excellent
mechanical characteristics.

Erection of the mast is enabled with removable hand or motor operated
winch with cogwheel transmission and with system of strong polyester-
aramide reinforced belts guided between the sections. During the erection we
put the belt into the winch wheel and wind it with crank arm or electric winch
STV-EW, which lifts the sections up. For lowering the mast we simply turn the
crank arm in the opposite direction without any need of hand switching which
is done by built-in automatic switch mechanism. The winch has built-in
automatic safety brake to protect the operator in the case of heavier loads.

The telescopic mast STV has all accessories need for field erection: anchors,
guying ropes (made of DYNEEMA material), hammer, etc., together with
special cross-bar with eye-anchor intended to fix the mast in specific direction,
the base plate with safety chain attachments and extension aluminum tube
with grounding screw for antenna attachment. All the accessories are stored in
separate linen bags. The mast alone has also linen cap for top sections
protection.

The telescopic masts series STV are applicable also for mobile use
mounted on vehicles. For this purpose a special mounting kit is available,
composed of base plate element and side bracket.

All STV telescopic masts are CE certified




STV- | 4/83 | 6/83 | 8/83 | 8/105 (10/105|12/105(15/105| 8/128 |10/128(12/128|15/128|18/128
System height (m) 4 6 8 8 10 12 15 8 10 12 15 18
Mast height (m) 3.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 9.5 115 | 145 | 75 9.5 115 | 145 | 17.5
Retracted length (m) 1.6 2.0 24 2.0 2.3 2.7 3.2 2.0 2.3 2.7 3.2 3.7
Bottom section diam. (mm) 83 83 83 105 | 105 | 105 | 105 | 128 128 | 128 | 128 | 128
Top section diam. (mm) 60.5 50 50 50 50 50 50 715 (715 | 715 | 715 | 715
Extension tube length (mm) 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 35 35 35 35 35
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 025|025 |025( 05 [035 | 04 | 035 ]| 038 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.6
Max. horizontal top load (N) 180 | 180 | 180 | 360 | 250 | 287 | 250 | 570 | 500 | 570 | 570 | 430
Max. operational wind speed (km/h)[ 120 | 120 | 120 | 120 | 120 | 120 | 120 120 120 | 120 | 120 | 120
Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160 | 160 | 160 | 160 | 160 | 160 | 160 160 160 | 160 | 160 | 160
Guy radius (m) 4 5 7 7 7 8-10 | 10-12 7 7 8-10 | 10-12 { 10-12
No. of quys x levels 4x2 | 4x2 | 4x2|4x2|4x2|4x3|4x3|4%x2|4x2|(4x3)14x3|4x%x3
No. of sections 3 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Mast weight (kg) 106 | 13.6 | 15.8 | 205 | 21.5 | 23.5 | 25,5 | 27.0 | 30.0 | 35.1 | 39.9 | 44.7
Accessories weight (kg) 25 25 25 275 | 275 | 340 | 340 | 30.9 | 30.9 | 374 | 48.7 | 48.7
2 Base Plate Measuring Rope
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MAST TYPE/QTY.
ACCESSORY NAME 4/83 | 6/8 8/83 | 8/105 ]10/105]12/105}15/105| 8/128 |10/128 ]12/128 ]15/128 |18/128
Masthead Cap 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Bag 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2
Guy Anchor 650 4 4 4 4 4 8 8 4 4 8 - -
Guy Anchor 850 - - - - - - - - - - 8 8
Eyebar 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Base Plate Anchor 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Hammer 3 kg 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Base Plate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Winch 501 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - -
Winch 651 - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Guying rope RED 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Guying Rope BLUE 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Guying Rope YELLOW - - - - - 4 4 - - 4 4 4
Measuring Rope MR-4 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
Measuring Rope MR-5 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Measuring Rope MR-7 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - -
Measuring Rope MR-8-10 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
Measuring Rope MR-10-12 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1
Extension Tube 50/50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1




STV TELESCOPIC MASTS - MOBILE MOUNTING

STV telescopic winch driven masts could be mounted on various kinds of vehicles.
To ensure that the mast will be mounted properly and safely, the following facts
must be taken into account:

- Two basic mobile
mounting adapters are
available: the STV-L and
STV-U (detailed technical
drawings are available on
request). Both adapters
have all necessary holes
and fittings made so that
the masts series STV could
be inserted on that adapters
with the mast foot and the
first guying ring plate. Ty

- The other side of the

adapters has another holes drilled and prepared
to fit on special mounting bracket (not supplied!)
which will fit specific car body. The user must
provide those adapters according to the specific
vehicle body construction.

STV TELESCOPIC MASTS - SEMI MOBILE
MOUNTING

When the mast is too big to be completely attached to the
vehicle or shelter then so called "semi mobile” mounting is
recommended. In this case the mast foot lays on the ground
while to upper attachment can be provided with various
combinations of clamps and consoles available.

2019-01



TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

anTene STV‘4I83
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
System height (m) 4
Mast height (m) 3.5
Retracted length (m) 1.6
Bottom section diam. (mm) 83
Top section diam. (mm) 60.5
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 25
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.25
Max. horizontal top load (N) 180
H Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
” Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
Guy radius (m) 4
No. of quys x levels 4x2
” No. of sections 3
m Mast weight (kg) 10.6
w @190 Accessories weight (kg) 25
|
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telescopic composite winch driven mast
TRIVAL P P

—7 anTene STV‘6I83
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g TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
System height (m) 6
Mast height (m) 5.5
Retracted length (m) 2.0
Bottom section diam. (mm) 83
Top section diam. (mm) 50
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 25
||| Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.25
||| || Max. horizontal top load (N) 180
||| | Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
|| ||| o Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
°°+ Guy radius (m) 5
i No. of quys x levels 4x2
No. of sections 4
“| A Mast weight (kg) 13.6
m‘ Accessories weight (kg) 24.4
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telescopic composite winch driven mast
TRIVAL P P

—7 anTene STV‘8I83

7.5m

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
System height (m) 8
|| Mast height (m) 7.5
|| Retracted length (m) 2.4
||| ||| Bottom section diam. (mm) 83
||| Top section diam. (mm) 50
I Extension tube length (mm) 500
|| ||| Max. vertical top load (kg) 20
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.25
0 Max. horizontal top load (N) 180
” °°+ Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
W“ 1 Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
’||| Guy radius (m) 7
||| ||| ° No. of quys x levels 4x2
|||’ o No. of sections 4
‘\H 3 =] Mast weight (kg) 15.8
‘”‘m « @ Accessories weight (kg) 25
|
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TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

‘anTene STV-8/105

S
0 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
N~
System height (m) 8
Mast height (m) 7.5
Retracted length (m) 2.0
Bottom section diam. (mm) 105
Top section diam. (mm) 50
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 25
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.50
Max. horizontal top load (N) 360
Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
ﬂ# o Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
il iy) =i Guy radius (m) 7
Iii e ok Q%P No. of quys X levels 4x2
o] gy No. of sections 8
01295 Mast weight (kg) 20.5
- Accessories weight (kg) 27.5
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email: info@trivalantene.si; www.trival-antennas-mast.com



TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

‘anTene STV-10/105

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
System height (m) 10
Mast height (m) 9.5
Retracted length (m) 2.3
Bottom section diam. (mm) 105
Top section diam. (mm) 50
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 25
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.35
Max. horizontal top load (N) 250
Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
Guy radius (m) 7
No. of quys x levels 4x2
No. of sections 6
0225 Mast weight (kg) 215
- Accessories weight (kg) 27.5

1100
'

C€

TRIVAL ANTENE d.o.0., Gorenjska c. 25, 1234 MENGES, SLOVENIA,; tel. +386-1-8314-396; fax. +386-1-8313-377
email: info@trivalantene.si; www.trival-antennas-mast.com




TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

‘anTene STV-12/105

12 m

S

“H? TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

—
System height (m) 12
Mast height (m) 115
Retracted length (m) 2.7
Bottom section diam. (mm) 105
Top section diam. (mm) 50
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 25
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.4
Max. horizontal top load (N) 287
Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
Guy radius (m) 8-10
No. of quys x levels 4x3
No. of sections 6
Mast weight (kg) 23.5

%5 Accessories weight (kg) 34.0
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TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

‘anTene STV-15/105

15m

S
US.? TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
System height (m) 15
Mast height (m) 14.5
Retracted length (m) 3.2
Bottom section diam. (mm) 105
Top section diam. (mm) 50
m¢ Extension tube length (mm) 500
__® Max. vertical top load (kg) 25
A Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.35
Max. horizontal top load (N) 250
T Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
3 = Guy radius (m) 10-12
Lo C%P No. of quys x levels 4x3
No. of sections 6
Mast weight (kg) 25.5
%5 Accessories weight (kg) 34.0
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TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

‘anTene STV-8/128

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
System height (m) 8
Mast height (m) 7.5
Retracted length (m) 2.0
Bottom section diam. (mm) 128
Top section diam. (mm) 71.5
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 35
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.80
Max. horizontal top load (N) 570
Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
Guy radius (m) 7
No. of quys x levels 4x2
No. of sections 8
3250 Mast weight (kg) 27.0
- Accessories weight (kg) 30.9
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TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

‘anTene STV-10/128

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
System height (m) 10
Mast height (m) 9.5
Retracted length (m) 2.3
Bottom section diam. (mm) 128
Top section diam. (mm) 71.5
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 35
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.70
Max. horizontal top load (N) 500
Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
ﬂ# - Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
i e} = Guy radius (m) 7
Iii I P q%p No. of quys x levels 4x2
o] gy No. of sections 6
=0 21250 Mast weight (kg) 30.0
- Accessories weight (kg) 30.9
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TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

‘anTene STV-12/128

12 m

S

“H? TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

—
System height (m) 12
Mast height (m) 115
Retracted length (m) 2.7
Bottom section diam. (mm) 128
Top section diam. (mm) 71.5
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 35
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.80
Max. horizontal top load (N) 570
Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
Guy radius (m) 8-10
No. of quys x levels 4x3
No. of sections 6
Mast weight (kg) 35.1

9@0 Accessories weight (kg) 37.4
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TRIVAL telescopic composite winch driven mast

‘anTene STV-15/128

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
System height (m) 15
Mast height (m) 145
Retracted length (m) 3.2
Bottom section diam. (mm) 128
Top section diam. (mm) 71.5
Extension tube length (mm) 500
Max. vertical top load (kg) 35
Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.80
Max. horizontal top load (N) 570
Max. operational wind speed (km/h) 120
Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
Guy radius (m) 10-12
No. of quys x levels 4x3
No. of sections 6
Mast weight (kg) 39.9
Qéo Accessories weight (kg) 48.7
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telescopic composite winch driven mast

STV-18/128

18 m

175 m
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

System height (m)

Mast height (m)

Retracted length (m)

Bottom section diam. (mm)

Top section diam. (mm)
Extension tube length (mm)
Max. vertical top load (kg)

Max. wind area CxA (m2)

Max. horizontal top load (N)
Max. operational wind speed (km/h)
Max. survival wind speed (km/h)
Guy radius (m)

No. of quys x levels

No. of sections

Mast weight (kg)

Accessories weight (kg)

18
17.5
3.7
128
71.5
500
35
0.60
430
120
160
10-12
4x3

44.7
48.7
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telescopic composite winch driven mast
TRIVAL P P

STV-15.3/128-8

‘l
T

153 m

14.8 m

I
i

! I TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
“-“ System height (m) 15.3
”=" Mast height (m) 14.8
I Retracted length (m) 2.70
m Bottom section diam. (mm) 128
i \ Top section diam. (mm) 50
,‘2 Extension tube length (mm) 500
y Max. vertical top load (kg) 25
A | JIC| Max. wind area CxA (m2) 0.6
i Max. horizontal top load (N) 430
P Max. operational wind speed (km/h) | 120
B 3@ Max. survival wind speed (km/h) 160
s Guy radius (m) 10-12
8 @ No. of quys x levels 4x3
< \ﬂﬂ No. of sections 8
T=F 005 Xast weight (kg) t (ko) jg
. ‘ b ccessories weight (kg

-
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telescopic composite winch driven mast

STV-16/128-9

16 m

15.4 m
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

System height (m)

Mast height (m)

Retracted length (m)

Bottom section diam. (mm)

Top section diam. (mm)
Extension tube length (mm)
Max. vertical top load (kg)

Max. wind area CxA (m2)

Max. horizontal top load (N)
Max. operational wind speed (km/h)
Max. survival wind speed (km/h)
Guy radius (m)

No. of quys x levels

No. of sections

Mast weight (kg)

Accessories weight (kg)

16.0
15.4
2.55
128
435
600
25
0.5
360
120
160
10-12
4x3

~40
39.6

TRIVAL ANTENE d.o.o., Gorenjska c. 25, 1234 MENGES, SLOVENIA,; tel. +386-1-8314-396; fax. +386-1-8313-377
email: info@trivalantene.si; www.trival-antennas-mast.com



telescopic composite winch driven mast
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STV-18/128-9
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

System height (m)

Mast height (m)

Retracted length (m)

Bottom section diam. (mm)

Top section diam. (mm)
Extension tube length (mm)
Max. vertical top load (kg)

Max. wind area CxA (m2)

Max. horizontal top load (N)
Max. operational wind speed (km/h)
Max. survival wind speed (km/h)
Guy radius (m)

No. of quys x levels

No. of sections

Mast weight (kg)

Accessories weight (kg)

18.0
17.4
2.7
128
435
600
25
0.4
286
120
160
10-12
4x3

42.4
39.6

TRIVAL ANTENE d.o.o., Gorenjska c. 25, 1234 MENGES, SLOVENIA,; tel. +386-1-8314-396; fax. +386-1-8313-377
email: info@trivalantene.si; www.trival-antennas-mast.com



TRIVAL
anTene Electric Winch Drive STV-EW

Electric winch drive type STV-EW is intended to be used with winch driven telescopic masts type STV. STV-
EW s an add-on product to the hand-driven winch type 651 or 501. It enables easier elevating and retracting
of the mast by wire remote control unit especially in case of higher mast heights and heavier loads.

The electric winch unit mechanically consists of a 24V electric motor and worm gearbox with torque limiter. It
is laterally attached to the manual winch on the position of the handle and easily secured with 2 stand
screws by hand (no tool is required). A remote control together with high power contactors is used for
elevating or lowering the mast. In case of electric failure, the electric winch can be removed and mast
manually operated by the handle. Winch has also a torque limiter to prevent any possible mast damages
and automatic fuse to prevent electrical current overdraw.

On average the electric drive STV-EW can elevate fully loaded mast STV-18/128 in approx. 1 minute time.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Lifting speed (under load, average) App. 1 minute for 18 meter mast
Supply Voltage 24V DC (min. 20 V - max. 32 V)
Supply Current up to 32A nominal
Power consumption up to 720W nominal
Power delivered 600W
Winch dimensions 500 x 170 x 200 mm
Weight 11.2 kg (STV-EW) + 5.2 kg (bag, 2 cables)
Power supply wire length 15 m
Remote control wire length 5m
Temperature:
- operating -25...+55°C
- storage -40 ... +80°C
Environmental protection IP55
o E—

Versions:
STV-EW-651: Electric drive for STV telescopic masts using Winch 651
STV-EW-501: Electric drive for STV telescopic masts using Winch 501

TRIVAL ANTENE d.o.0., Gorenjska c. 25, 1234 MENGES, SLOVENIA; tel. +386-1-8314-396; fax. +386-1-8313-377
email: info@trivalantene.si; www.trival-antennas-mast.com; 1ISO-9001/2008 Cert. No. SI-Q-1744
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